15! Session of the 47" Synod

Contested Elections — Report to the President of the Synod

To the President, Archbishop Peter Jensen

In accordance with rule 5.4(6)(b) of the Schedule to the Synod Elections 2000, | hereby report as

follows —

(i)  The number of formal and informal ballot papers in each election is as shown below,

(i)  The following is a complete list of names of the nominees for each office, together with the
number of votes recorded for each nominee. The names have been arranged in the order of
the number votes recorded, beginning with the highest and indicates the name(s) of the

persons to be declared elected.

1. STANDING COMMITTEE - Persons from the South Sydney Region
(Standing Committee Ordinance 1897)
Formal
Informal
Total

4 qualified laypersons elected for 3 years
Dr K N Sowada
Mrs E A Boyce
Dr G Clarke
Mr J E Creelman

Not elected
Mr R J Freeman

2. ANGLICAN RETIREMENT VILLAGES DIOCESE OF SYDNEY
(Anglican Retirement Villages Diocese of Sydney Constitution Ordinance 1961)

Formal
Informal
Total

2 persons elected for 3 years
Mr G Kells
Mr R Freeman

Not elected
Mr D J Nelson

3. DIOCESAN REPRESENTATIVES ON GENERAL SYNOD
(General Synod Representation Ordinance 1986)

Formal
Informal
Total

26 members of the clergy elected for 3 years
Bishop R C Forsyth
Bishop G N Davies
Bishop R J Piper

Ballot Votes
Papers Recorded
99
2
101
89
81
74
71
62
495
16
511
414
379
177
498
13
511
481
476
474



Archdeacon N Jarrett
Bishop P J Tasker

Bishop | Y Lee
Archdeacon T K Dein

The Rev S C Semenchuk
Archdeacon D K Howell
Canon J Ramsay

The Rev D H Courtney
The Rev S R Gibson

The Rev Canon A R Grant
The Rev Dr A J B Cameron
The Rev Dr M D Thompson
The Rev Z Veron

The Rev Dr P G Bolt

The Rev C J Moroney

The Rev N A Flower

The Rev C R Bale

Canon J W Woodhouse
The Rev P T Griffin

The Rev W A de Jersey
The Rev F Semler

Canon B A Ballantine-Jones
Canon J W Cornford

Not elected

The Rev M N Calder

GEORGES RIVER REGIONAL COUNCIL
(Regions Ordinance 1995)

Formal
Informal
Total

Ballot
Papers

Votes
Recorded

~
o w

5 ministers from the Region (at least 1 minister from each Area Deanery) elected for 3 years

The Rev | W Cox
The Rev P R Lin
The Rev S B Milne
The Rev E Brush

The Rev B J Macalister

Not elected
The Rev R J Blight

PRESENTATION BOARD

(St George Area Deanery)
(Liverpool Area Deanery)
(St George Area Deanery)
(Liverpool Area Deanery)
(Bankstown Area Deanery)

(Bankstown Area Deanery)

(Presentation and Exchange Ordinance 1988)

Formal
Informal
Total

2 clergymen elected for 3 years
The Rev C J Moroney

The Rev B J Hall

Not elected

The Rev M N Calder
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210



Ballot Votes
Papers Recorded

6. SOUTH SYDNEY REGIONAL COUNCIL

(Regions Ordinance 1995)
Formal 95
Informal 6
Total 101

8 laypersons from the Region (at least 1 layperson from each Area Deanery) elected for 3 years
Mr A R Pidgeon (Sydney City Area Deanery) 91
Mrs E A Boyce (Strathfield Area Deanery) 90
Ms P Gray (Sydney City Area Deanery) 89
Mrs S Blakelock (Leichhardt Area Deanery) 88
Miss A J Watson (Sydney East Area Deanery) 86
Mr R Arkell (Leichhardt Area Deanery) 84
Mr R J Freeman (Sydney East Area Deanery) 80
Mrs S England (Sydney East Area Deanery) 79

Not elected
Mr A J Melrose (Strathfield Area Deanery) 38

7. WESTERN SYDNEY REGIONAL COUNCIL

(Regions Ordinance 1995)
Formal 113
Informal 3
Total 116

5 ministers from the Region (at least 1 minister from each Area Deanery) elected for 3 years
Canon J W South (The Penrith Valley Area Deanery) 107
The Rev C A Mackellar  (Parramatta Area Deanery) 106
The Rev J A Davidson (The Hills Area Deanery) 102
The Rev N R Macken (The Hills Area Deanery) 99
The Rev G B Haddon (The Penrith Valley Area Deanery) 97

Not elected
The Rev B D Stanley (Parramatta Area Deanery) 42

Returning Officer

14 October 2005

| HEREBY DECLARE the persons named above to be elected to the offices shown.



